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TERM DATES 2020 (1/4/2020) 

 
Term 1 

(10 weeks) 
 

EQ start 
28/1/2020 

 

Monday, 6 January College Business Office opens 

Monday, 13 January Junior, Secondary, Principal’s Offices open 

Monday, 20 January Staff/Teacher PD week commences 

Monday, 27 January Australia Day Public Holiday 

Tuesday,28 January First day Term 1 – all Year 1-12 students (Prep staggered start)  
Friday, 3 April Last day Term 1 – all students and staff 

Term 1 holidays – 4/4/2020 to 19/4/2020 (Good Friday 10/4, Easter Sunday 12/4, Easter Monday 13/4) 

Term 2 
(10 weeks) 

 
EQ start 

20/4/2020 
 

20 April - 24 April Term 2 commences with Pupil Free Week/Staff PD Week 
 (changed due to COVID-19) 

  

Monday, 4 May Labour Day Public Holiday 

Friday, 26 June Last day Term 2 Whole College (P – 12) 

Term 2 holidays – 27/6/2020 to 19/7/2020 

 
Term 3 

(9 weeks) 
EQ start 

13/7/2020 
 

13-17 July Staff PD Week 

Monday, 20 July First day Term 3 - Students and staff return 

Monday, 10 August Redlands Show Holiday 

Wednesday, 12 August Brisbane Show Holiday pupil free 

Friday, 18 September Last day Term 3 for students and staff 

Term 3 holidays – 19/9/2020 to 5/10/2020 

 
Term 4 

(9 weeks) 
 

EQ start 
6/10/2020 

 
 

 

Monday, 5 October Queen’s Birthday Public Holiday  

Tuesday, 6 October  First day Term 4 – Students and staff return 

Friday, 20 November Last day Year 12  

Friday, 27 November Last day Year 10 and 11 

Friday, 4 December Last day Prep -Year 9 

7-11 December Staff PD week 

Friday,11 December College Reception close 

Friday, 18 December Business Office close 

Term 1 - 2021 

 
Term 1 - 2021 

Monday, 4 January 2021 College Business Office opens 

Monday, 12 January 2021 Junior, Secondary, Principal’s Offices open 

Monday, 25 January 2021 Pupil Free 

Term 4 holidays –7/12/2020 to 24/1/2021 with Term 1 2021 to start Wednesday 27/1/2021 

 

Term dates were correct at the time of printing but are subject to change. 
EQ Holidays and Date information at: http://education.qld.gov.au/public_media/calendar/2016-2020.html 
Public Holidays Information at: http://www.justice.qld.gov.au/fair-and-safe-work/industrial-relations/public-holidays/dates 
Senior School (QSA) Calendar Information at: http://www.qcaa.qld.edu.au 
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